
Scottish Schools Minors Championships
GIANT WOMEN

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE CARRUTHERS Gavin (GB)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
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DROP m
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_A_
_C_
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- G -
- I -
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_D_
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- H -
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COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

ELDER Alistair (GB)

 ()

WEATHER SNOW TEMPERATURE S  C F  C

Rk Bib Surname + First Name Club Time Gap

1 1  DOUGLAS Abigail DOLLAR ACADEMY 25.59  

2 32 SANDLAND Louise GEORGE WATSON'S COLLEGE 26.28 0.69

3 41 PETRIE Isla THE HIGH SCHOOL OF GLASGOW 27.44 1.85

4 11 BROWN Rachel BANCHORY ACADEMY 28.27 2.68

5 63 MERRY Millie ROBERT GORDON'S COLLEGE 28.51 2.92

6 39 BARTHRAM Alice CRAIGCLOWAN 28.77 3.18

7 5 LANGMUIR Nula GRANTOWN GRAMMAR SCHOOL 29.01 3.42

8 69 CLARKE Jemma GEORGE WATSON'S COLLEGE 29.03 3.44

9 48 CORNWELL Emma ST MARGARET'S SCHOOL FOR GIRLS 29.06 3.47

10 58 MACPHERSON Claire ERSKINE STEWART'S MELVILLE 30.05 4.46

11 44 ANDERSON Grace GEORGE HERIOT'S SCHOOL 30.07 4.48

12 38 RYAN Amy ROBERT GORDON'S COLLEGE 30.08 4.49

13 4 SAN SEGUNDO QUINTANAL Carolina ABERLOUR HOUSE 30.09 4.50

14 7 ROSS Becca GEORGE HERIOT'S SCHOOL 30.14 4.55

15 16 JACKSON Isla THE MARY ERSKINE & STEWART'S M 30.39 4.80

16 57 GRANT Andrena GEORGE HERIOT'S SCHOOL 30.75 5.16

17 13 MCINTOSH Sarah ROBERT GORDON'S COLLEGE 31.02 5.43

18 50 FLEMING Alex DOLLAR ACADEMY 31.04 5.45

19 40 RAY Kathleen BANCHORY ACADEMY 31.30 5.71

20 17 BROOKER Mhairi ALBYN SCHOOL 31.54 5.95

20 10 MAGUIRE Victoria THE HIGH SCHOOL OF GLASGOW 31.54 5.95

22 8 JAMIESON Emily ERSKINE STEWART'S MELVILLE 31.59 6.00

23 60 DOWNIE Eve THE HIGH SCHOOL OF GLASGOW 31.73 6.14

24 12 LAWSON C CRAIGCLOWAN 31.98 6.39

25 15 WALKER Morven WEBSTERS HIGH 32.55 6.96

26 9 STARK Daisy EDINBURGH ACADEMY JUNIOR SCHOO 32.85 7.26

27 100 SMITH Eilidh DOLLAR ACADEMY 33.36 7.77

27 96 HARROLD Anna GRANTOWN GRAMMAR SCHOOL 33.36 7.77

29 53 OGILVIE Francesca ST MARGARET'S SCHOOL FOR GIRLS 33.43 7.84

30 46 LANGMUIR Rowan GRANTOWN GRAMMAR SCHOOL 33.85 8.26

31 35 REED Jemima THE MARY ERSKINE & STEWART'S M 34.05 8.46
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32 3 PRESSLIE S ST MARGARET'S SCHOOL FOR GIRLS 34.18 8.59

33 51 CALLION Christina DOLLAR ACADEMY 34.52 8.93

34 47 GLEDSON Harriet ABERLOUR HOUSE 35.13 9.54

35 91 FRASER Ella THE HIGH SCHOOL OF GLASGOW 35.59 10.00

36 88 FISHER Meriel ROBERT GORDON'S COLLEGE 35.63 10.04

37 66 PEARSON Holly THE MARY ERSKINE & STEWART'S M 35.69 10.10

38 55 ATKINSON Beathag GRANTOWN GRAMMAR SCHOOL 35.95 10.36

39 61 LIVERSIDGE Lauren BANCHORY ACADEMY 36.11 10.52

40 65 FORBES Elysia WEBSTERS HIGH 36.93 11.34

41 89 MILLER Cleo CRAIGCLOWAN 37.58 11.99

42 54 SEED Rachel ABERLOUR HOUSE 37.79 12.20

43 82 TRAVERS Isabel GEORGE WATSON'S COLLEGE 38.16 12.57

44 97 HENDERSON Megan ABERLOUR HOUSE 38.98 13.39

45 62 BOYD Bella CRAIGCLOWAN 39.64 14.05

46 59 EDGAR Niamh EDINBURGH ACADEMY JUNIOR SCHOO 40.21 14.62

47 86 CAIRNS Abby WEBSTERS HIGH 40.24 14.65

48 42 SCOTT Freya EDINBURGH ACADEMY JUNIOR SCHOO 40.37 14.78

49 84 ROSS Sophie ALBYN SCHOOL 42.00 16.41

50 94 DOHERTY Clara GEORGE HERIOT'S SCHOOL 42.56 16.97

51 34 NEILL Caitlin ALBYN SCHOOL 42.88 17.29

52 36 MAXWELL Maggie WEBSTERS HIGH 43.17 17.58

53 43 CANE Eilidh ERSKINE STEWART'S MELVILLE 47.15 21.56

54 93 HALLIBURTON Katie ERSKINE STEWART'S MELVILLE 49.33 23.74

55 92 BURNET A EDINBURGH ACADEMY JUNIOR SCHOO 54.03 28.44

Did not finish

 19 LAWRIE Allanah GEORGE WATSON'S COLLEGE   

 85 DEANE Esme THE MARY ERSKINE & STEWART'S M   
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1 ROBERT GORDON'S COLLEGE MERRY Millie 28.51 (5) 1:29.61

  RYAN Amy 30.08 (12)  

  MCINTOSH Sarah 31.02 (17)  

      

2 DOLLAR ACADEMY  DOUGLAS Abigail 25.59 (1) 1:29.99

  FLEMING Alex 31.04 (18)  

  SMITH Eilidh 33.36 (27)  

      

3 THE HIGH SCHOOL OF GLASGOW PETRIE Isla 27.44 (3) 1:30.71

  MAGUIRE Victoria 31.54 (20)  

  DOWNIE Eve 31.73 (23)  

      

4 GEORGE HERIOT'S SCHOOL ANDERSON Grace 30.07 (11) 1:30.96

  ROSS Becca 30.14 (14)  

  GRANT Andrena 30.75 (16)  

      

5 GEORGE WATSON'S COLLEGE SANDLAND Louise 26.28 (2) 1:33.47

  CLARKE Jemma 29.03 (8)  

  TRAVERS Isabel 38.16 (43)  

      

6 BANCHORY ACADEMY BROWN Rachel 28.27 (4) 1:35.68

  RAY Kathleen 31.30 (19)  

  LIVERSIDGE Lauren 36.11 (39)  

      

7 GRANTOWN GRAMMAR SCHOOL LANGMUIR Nula 29.01 (7) 1:36.22

  HARROLD Anna 33.36 (27)  

  LANGMUIR Rowan 33.85 (30)  

      

8 ST MARGARET'S SCHOOL FOR GIRLS CORNWELL Emma 29.06 (9) 1:36.67

  OGILVIE Francesca 33.43 (29)  

  PRESSLIE S 34.18 (32)  

      

9 CRAIGCLOWAN BARTHRAM Alice 28.77 (6) 1:38.33

  LAWSON C 31.98 (24)  

  MILLER Cleo 37.58 (41)  

      

10 THE MARY ERSKINE & STEWART'S M JACKSON Isla 30.39 (15) 1:40.13

  REED Jemima 34.05 (31)  

  PEARSON Holly 35.69 (37)  

      

11 ABERLOUR HOUSE SAN SEGUNDO QUINTANAL Carolina 30.09 (13) 1:43.01

  GLEDSON Harriet 35.13 (34)  

  SEED Rachel 37.79 (42)  

      

12 ERSKINE STEWART'S MELVILLE MACPHERSON Claire 30.05 (10) 1:48.79

  JAMIESON Emily 31.59 (22)  

  CANE Eilidh 47.15 (53)  
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13 WEBSTERS HIGH WALKER Morven 32.55 (25) 1:49.72

  FORBES Elysia 36.93 (40)  

  CAIRNS Abby 40.24 (47)  

      

14 EDINBURGH ACADEMY JUNIOR SCHOO STARK Daisy 32.85 (26) 1:53.43

  EDGAR Niamh 40.21 (46)  

  SCOTT Freya 40.37 (48)  

      

15 ALBYN SCHOOL BROOKER Mhairi 31.54 (20) 1:56.42

  ROSS Sophie 42.00 (49)  

  NEILL Caitlin 42.88 (51)  
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Scottish Schools Minors Championships
GIANT MEN

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE CARRUTHERSGavin (GB)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
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WEATHER SNOW TEMPERATURE S  C F  C

Rk Bib Surname + First Name Team Time Gap

1 111 SANDLAND Alasdair GEORGE WATSON'S COLLEGE 24.32  

2 166 WAITT Scott GEORGE HERIOT'S SCHOOL 24.70 0.38

3 142 KERR Henry GRANTOWN GRAMMAR SCHOOL 25.04 0.72

4 116 PATTERSON Ross GEORGE HERIOT'S SCHOOL 25.31 0.99

5 102 LAPSLIE Henry STRATHALLAN 25.59 1.27

6 135 ANDERSON Ewen GEORGE HERIOT'S SCHOOL 26.06 1.74

7 159 KERR George GRANTOWN GRAMMAR SCHOOL 26.11 1.79

8 113 BAILLIE Oliver ALBYN SCHOOL 26.27 1.95

9 133 MCBAIN Corrie ERSKINE STEWART'S MELVILLE 26.28 1.96

10 144 ALEXANDER Hamish BANCHORY ACADEMY 26.46 2.14

11 161 GREENSHIELDS Duncan GEORGE WATSON'S COLLEGE 27.42 3.10

12 112 GIBSON Cameron MERCHISTON CASTLE SCHOOL 27.46 3.14

13 108 KEANEY Seamus THE HIGH SCHOOL OF GLASGOW 27.48 3.16

14 149 MARDEN Angus STRATHALLAN 27.68 3.36

15 193 PETRIE J THE HIGH SCHOOL OF GLASGOW 28.01 3.69

16 169 MACFARLANE Murray ROBERT GORDON'S COLLEGE 28.08 3.76

17 119 MILLER Ben ROBERT GORDON'S COLLEGE 28.12 3.80

18 140 SANDLAND Jamie GEORGE WATSON'S COLLEGE 28.24 3.92

19 185 HADDEN Cambell GEORGE HERIOT'S SCHOOL 28.25 3.93

20 196 ALEXANDER Rob CRAIGCLOWAN 28.37 4.05

21 153 MONTEITH James ABERLOUR HOUSE 28.55 4.23

22 107 DOUGLAS Connor BANCHORY ACADEMY 28.58 4.26

23 103 OLIVER Charlie ABERLOUR HOUSE 28.64 4.32

24 184 SMITH Peter THE MARY ERSKINE & STEWART'S M 28.68 4.36

25 105 MACKAY-CHAMPION Durness CRAIGCLOWAN 28.81 4.49

26 155 LAING Peter CRAIGCLOWAN 28.94 4.62

27 158 FRASER Duncan THE HIGH SCHOOL OF GLASGOW 29.04 4.72

28 152 MORRIS Arthur STRATHALLAN 29.19 4.87
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29 143 LAFFERTY Henry THE HIGH SCHOOL OF GLASGOW 29.20 4.88

30 190 GILLIES John GEORGE WATSON'S COLLEGE 29.30 4.98

31 148 PARKER Ben ABERLOUR HOUSE 29.31 4.99

32 194  WILOWSKI Kazio BANCHORY ACADEMY 29.64 5.32

33 170 RUAIRIDH Grant ABERLOUR HOUSE B 29.72 5.40

34 146 SMITH Ossian CRAIGCLOWAN 29.76 5.44

34 132 SHEPHERD Calum ROBERT GORDON'S COLLEGE 29.76 5.44

36 163 PEARSON Fin ALBYN SCHOOL 30.14 5.82

37 120 GREBER Laurenz ABERLOUR HOUSE B 30.56 6.24

38 162 EDGAR Tom MERCHISTON CASTLE SCHOOL 30.61 6.29

39 192 WHITAKER Finlay GRANTOWN GRAMMAR SCHOOL 30.74 6.42

40 110 DUNCAN Ruaraidh NAIRN ACADEMY 30.80 6.48

41 157 SIMPSOON Andrew BANCHORY ACADEMY 30.90 6.58

42 134 REED Lewis THE MARY ERSKINE & STEWART'S M 31.20 6.88

43 188 CAMERON Elliot ALBYN SCHOOL 31.24 6.92

44 199 CLARK R STRATHALLAN 31.33 7.01

45 117 GOODBURN Archie THE MARY ERSKINE & STEWART'S M 32.09 7.77

46 198 MACKENZIE Dougie ABERLOUR HOUSE 32.35 8.03

47 141 FOOTIT Rory NAIRN ACADEMY 32.58 8.26

48 118 JACKSON Rory ERSKINE STEWART'S MELVILLE 32.80 8.48

49 182 BROADHURST Guy ROBERT GORDON'S COLLEGE 32.96 8.64

50 200 SIMPSON Robbie EDINBURGH ACADEMY JUNIOR SCHOO 33.03 8.71

50 168 CAIRNS Austin ERSKINE STEWART'S MELVILLE 33.03 8.71

52 101 STARK Matthew EDINBURGH ACADEMY JUNIOR SCHOO 33.17 8.85

53 138 KELSO Sam ALBYN SCHOOL 33.24 8.92

54 186 BAILLEY J WEBSTERS HIGH 33.53 9.21

55 183 MORRIS Chris ERSKINE STEWART'S MELVILLE 33.64 9.32

56 181 AURELIO Wenzel ABERLOUR HOUSE B 34.27 9.95

57 136 WALKER Diarmid WEBSTERS HIGH 34.29 9.97

58 171 ABLIAZOV Lukman ABERLOUR HOUSE C 34.48 10.16

59 191 BAKER Hamish NAIRN ACADEMY 34.76 10.44

60 165 WHITFORD David WEBSTERS HIGH 35.19 10.87

61 160 MAIR Robert NAIRN ACADEMY 35.73 11.41

62 109 TAYLOR Finlay GRANTOWN GRAMMAR SCHOOL 35.91 11.59

63 121 ROWE Cameron ABERLOUR HOUSE C 36.33 12.01

64 131 PEDRO San Arino ABERLOUR HOUSE B 36.78 12.46

65 150 TACKLEY GOODMAN Nathan EDINBURGH ACADEMY JUNIOR SCHOO 38.97 14.65

66 115 MCKENNA Stuart WEBSTERS HIGH 39.78 15.46

67 151 CRAWLEY Harry EDINBURGH ACADEMY JUNIOR SCHOO 39.79 15.47

68 130 MCVEAN Angus ABERLOUR HOUSE C 40.48 16.16

Disqualified

 139 HOWARD-JOHNSTON Philip MERCHISTON CASTLE SCHOOL Gate 1  

 167 GUMLEY Louis THE MARY ERSKINE & STEWART'S M Gate 1  
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1 GEORGE HERIOT'S SCHOOL WAITT Scott 24.70 (2) 1:16.07

  PATTERSON Ross 25.31 (4)  

  ANDERSON Ewen 26.06 (6)  

      

2 GEORGE WATSON'S COLLEGSANDLAND Alasdair 24.32 (1) 1:19.98

  GREENSHIELDS Duncan 27.42 (11)  

  SANDLAND Jamie 28.24 (18)  

      

3 GRANTOWN GRAMMAR SCH KERR Henry 25.04 (3) 1:21.89

  KERR George 26.11 (7)  

  WHITAKER Finlay 30.74 (39)  

      

4 STRATHALLAN LAPSLIE Henry 25.59 (5) 1:22.46

  MARDEN Angus 27.68 (14)  

  MORRIS Arthur 29.19 (28)  

      

5 THE HIGH SCHOOL OF GLAS KEANEY Seamus 27.48 (13) 1:24.53

  PETRIE J 28.01 (15)  

  FRASER Duncan 29.04 (27)  

      

6 BANCHORY ACADEMY ALEXANDER Hamish 26.46 (10) 1:24.68

  DOUGLAS Connor 28.58 (22)  

   WILOWSKI Kazio 29.64 (32)  

      

7 ROBERT GORDON'S COLLEGMACFARLANE Murray 28.08 (16) 1:25.96

  MILLER Ben 28.12 (17)  

  SHEPHERD Calum 29.76 (34)  

      

8 CRAIGCLOWAN ALEXANDER Rob 28.37 (20) 1:26.12

  MACKAY-CHAMPION Durness 28.81 (25)  

  LAING Peter 28.94 (26)  

      

9 ABERLOUR HOUSE MONTEITH James 28.55 (21) 1:26.50

  OLIVER Charlie 28.64 (23)  

  PARKER Ben 29.31 (31)  

      

10 ALBYN SCHOOL BAILLIE Oliver 26.27 (8) 1:27.65

  PEARSON Fin 30.14 (36)  

  CAMERON Elliot 31.24 (43)  

      

11 THE MARY ERSKINE & STEW SMITH Peter 28.68 (24) 1:31.97

  REED Lewis 31.20 (42)  

  GOODBURN Archie 32.09 (45)  

      

12 ERSKINE STEWART'S MELVI MCBAIN Corrie 26.28 (9) 1:32.11

  JACKSON Rory 32.80 (48)  
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  CAIRNS Austin 33.03 (50)  

      

13 ABERLOUR HOUSE B RUAIRIDH Grant 29.72 (33) 1:34.55

  GREBER Laurenz 30.56 (37)  

  AURELIO Wenzel 34.27 (56)  

      

14 NAIRN ACADEMY DUNCAN Ruaraidh 30.80 (40) 1:38.14

  FOOTIT Rory 32.58 (47)  

  BAKER Hamish 34.76 (59)  

      

15 WEBSTERS HIGH BAILLEY J 33.53 (54) 1:43.01

  WALKER Diarmid 34.29 (57)  

  WHITFORD David 35.19 (60)  

      

16 EDINBURGH ACADEMY JUNI SIMPSON Robbie 33.03 (50) 1:45.17

  STARK Matthew 33.17 (52)  

  TACKLEY GOODMAN Nathan 38.97 (65)  

      

17 ABERLOUR HOUSE C ABLIAZOV Lukman 34.48 (58) 1:51.29

  ROWE Cameron 36.33 (63)  

  MCVEAN Angus 40.48 (68)  
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